
C—ll

1898.
NEW ZEALAND.

WORKS PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN
IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS

(ESTIMATE OF THE COST OF) OUT OF THE LANDS IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT.

Laid before both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 3 of " The Lands
Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894."

Estimate (as provided by Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands
Acquisition Act, 1894") of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed within
Improved-farm Settlements.

Settlement within which Money is
proposed to be expended.

Estimated
Amount
required.

Works proposed to be constructed.

Luckland—
Awatuna

&
512 Bushfelling; advances for houses, fencing, and

gardens; construction of roads and bridges;
the purchase and sowing of grass-seed; and
inspection.

Ditto.Katui...
Mangatu
Bangatira (Opunaki-Hokianga)
Paemako (Karu-o-te-whenua)
Tirauamua

lawke's Bay—
Waikopiro

'aranaki—
Towai
Tongaporutu
Greenlands
Uruti...
Okau ...
Derwent
Burfoot (Mangapoua)
Batatomokia
Mangatua
Mangaere
Whangamomona
Huiroa
Boti ...
Ngaire
Maata
Taumatatahi (Waitotara)

Vellington—
Horopito
Hautapu
Mangaweka

600
300
980

1,150
600

tf

tf

1,000 tf

226
500
500
260
285
400
350
178
200
189
800
200
100
300
143
150

tf
J

If

tf

tf

tf
tr

if

tf

it

tf

tf

250
300

1,000
if

if

ti


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

