1898. NEW ZEALAND.

WORKS PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN IMPROVED-FARM SETTLEMENTS

(ESTIMATE OF THE COST OF) OUT OF THE LANDS IMPROVEMENT ACCOUNT.

Laid before both Houses of the General Assembly in pursuance of Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894."

ESTIMATE (as provided by Section 3 of "The Lands Improvement and Native Lands Acquisition Act, 1894") of the Cost of Works proposed to be constructed within Improved-farm Settlements.

Settlement within which Money is proposed to be expended.			Estimated Amount required.	Works proposed to be constructed.
Auckland—			£	
Awatuna	•••		512	Bushfelling; advances for houses, fencing, and
				gardens; construction of roads and bridges;
•				the purchase and sowing of grass-seed; and
				inspection.
Katui	•••		600	Ditto.
Mangatu			300	y .
Rangatira (Opunaki-I	Hokianga)	•••	980	
Paemako (Karu-o-te-	whenua)		1,150	n .
Tirauamua	••		600	n
Hawke's Bay—				
Waikopiro			1,000	"
Taranaki—				
Towai	•••	•••	226	n
Tongaporutu		•••	500)
Greenlands	•••		500	"
Uruti		• • •	260	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Okau			285	"
Derwent		•••	400	<i>"</i>
Burfoot (Mangapoua)		• • •	350	"
Ratatomokia	•••	• • • •	178	"
Mangatua	•••		200	" • •
Mangaere .			189	"
Whangamomona			800	·
Huiroa	•••		200	" .
Roti			100	u,
Ngaire			300	n .
Maata			143	u u
Taumatatahi (Waitot	ara)	• • •	150	, and the second
Wellington—				
Horopito	•••	• • •	250	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hautapu	• • •		300	"
Mangaweka	•••		1,000	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e